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United States District Court

For the Northern District of California
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION
In Re Google Buzz Privacy Litigation NO. C 10-00672
ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR
CONTINUANCE, GRANTING MOTION
FOR TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE

/

Presently before the Court is Objector Marek’s Motion for Continuance or, in the
Alternative, Motion for Telephonic Appearance.’ In her Motion, Objector requests that the Court
continue the Final Fairness Hearing on settlement set for February 7, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. to February
14, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. based on Objector’s counsel’s scheduling conflicts. (Motion at 1.) On
January 25, 2011, Plaintiffs? and Defendant? filed timely Oppositions.

Upon review, the Court does not find good cause to continue the February 7, 2011 Final
Fairness Hearing. While Objector Marek states her counsel has a pre-existing commitment for the
week of February 7, 2011, she does not cite to a specific conflict on the day of February 7, 2011.
Moreover, Objector contends that her counsel is available to appear at the Final Fairness Hearing by

phone.

! (hereafter, “Motion,” Docket Item No. 95.)

2 (Class Counsel’s Response to Class Member Megan Marek’s Request for Continuance or,
in the Alternative, Request for Telephonic Appearance, Docket Item No. 98.)

® (Response of Google Inc. to Class Member Marek’s Request for Continuance or in the
Alternative Request for Telephonic Appearance, Docket Item No. 99.)

13

Dockets.Justia.cq

m


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2010cv00672/224341/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2010cv00672/224341/113/
http://dockets.justia.com/

United States District Court

For the Northern District of California

© o0 ~N o o B~ W NP

S N T N T N N O T N I S T N R e R e N i o e =
©® N o O B~ WO N P O © 0w N O O NN W N P O

Accordingly, the Court DENIES Objector Marek’s Motion for Continuance and GRANTS

Objector Marek’s Motion for Telephonic Appearance.

Dated: February 8, 2011 /Qa"“ ' az”(

JAMES WARE
Unitéed States District Chief Judge




United States District Court

For the Northern District of California

© o0 ~N o o B~ W NP

S N T N T N N O T N I S T N R e R e N i o e =
©® N o O B~ WO N P O © 0w N O O NN W N P O

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT COPIES OF THIS ORDER HAVE BEEN DELIVERED TO:

Albert Gidari Agidari@perkinscoie.com
Christopher A. Seeger cseeger@seegerweiss.com
Daniel A Osborn dosborn@osbornlawpc.com
David Burman dburman@perkinscoie.com
Donna F Solen dsolen@masonlawdc.com

Gary E. Mason gmason@masonlawdc.com
Jeffrey Phillip Harris jharris@statmanharris.com
John William Davis john@johnwdavis.com
Jonathan Shub jshub@seegerweiss.com

Jonathan P. Hayden jonathan.hayden@Ih-sf.com
Joseph Darrell Palmer darrell.palmer@cox.net
Marina Trubitsky marina.trubitsky@lawcontact.com
Martin Dante Murphy martin@Imslaw.com
Michael D. Braun service@braunlawgroup.com
Michael Francis Ram mram@ramolson.com
Peter W. Thomas peter@thomasgenshaft.com
Philip A. Leider pleider@chapop.com

Reginald VVon Terrell reggiet2@aol.com

Susan D. Fahringer sfahringer@perkinscoie.com

Dated: February 8, 2011 Richard W. Wieking, Clerk

By:__ /s/ JW Chambers
Elizabeth Garcia
Courtroom Deputy




